Curriculum Vitae
 1
TONGHUN LEE
Associate Professor
Department of Mechanical Engineering
Department of Chemical Engineering & Material Science, adjunct
Michigan State University
2555 Engineering Building, East Lansing, MI 48824

Fluorescence Imaging of Hot Carbon Dioxide in a High-Pressure Flame, Appl. Phys. B 79, 427-430 (2004).
28. W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Carbon dioxide UV laser-induced fluorescence in
high-pressure flames, Chem. Phys. Lett. 375, 344-349 (2003).
29. W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Strategies for laser-induced fluorescence
detection of nitric oxide in high-pressure flames: III. Comparison of A-X Strategies, Appl. Opt. 42-24, 4922-
4936(2003).
30. W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Strategies for laser-induced fluorescence
detection of nitric oxide in high-pressure flames: II. A-X (0,1) excitation, Appl. Opt. 42-12, 2031-2042
(2003).
31. W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Strategies for laser-induced fluorescence
detection of nitric oxide in high-pressure flames: I. A-X (0,0) excitation, Appl. Opt. 41-18, 3547-3557 (2002).
32. W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, T. Lee, D.-I. Shin, M. Hofmann, J. B. Jeffries, J. Wolfrum, R. K. Hanson,
Quantitative NO-LIF imaging in high-pressure flames, Appl. Phys. B 75, 97-102, 0946-2171. (2002).
PUBLICATIONS: Conference Proceedings
1. S. Hammack, T. Lee, C. Carter, Simultaneous Planar OH Imaging of Microwave Plasma Enhanced
Combustion at 10 kHz, 50th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Nashville TN, Jan., AIAA-2012-0243 (2012).
2. Z. Williamson, D. Kim, D. Chun, C. Squibb, T. Lee, Experimental Evaluation of Cell Temperature Effects
on Miniature, Air Breathing PEM Fuel Cells, Proceedings of ASME 2011 5th International Conference on
Energy Sustainability & 9th Fuel Cell Science, Engineering and Technology Conference, Washington D.C.,
(2011).
3. S. Hammack, X. Rao, C. Carter, Z. Williamson, T. Lee, Laser Diagnostics of Plasma Enhanced Flames in a
Waveguide Microwave Discharge System, 49th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan., AIAA-2011-
1019 (2011).
4. C. Allen, E. Toulson, T. Lee, An Experimental Investigation of the Autoignition Characteristics of
Curriculum Vitae
 8
Camelina-Based Hydroprocessed Renewable Jet Fuel, 49th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan.,
AIAA-2011-0604 (2011).
5. X. Rao, K. Hemawan, C. Carter, T. Grotjohn, J. Asmussen, T. Lee, Plasma Enhanced Combustion using
Microwave Energy Couping in a Re-entrant Cavity Applicator, paper AIAA-2010-0651 at 48th Aerospace
Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2010).
6. C. Allen, T. Lee, Energetic-Nanoparticle-Enhanced JP-8 Combustion in an Aerosol Rapid Compression
Machine, 6th U.S. National Combustion Meeting, Ann Arbor MI, May. (2009).
7. C. Allen, T. Lee, Energetic-Nanoparticle-Enhanced Combustion of Liquid Fuels in a Rapid Compression
Machine, paper AIAA-2009-0227 at 47th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2009).
8. X. Rao, I. Matveev, T. Lee, Nitric Oxide Fomation during Ignition and Combustion of a Transient Arc
Plasmatron, paper AIAA-2009-0228 at 47th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2009).
9. J. Yoo, T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Detection of trace NO concentration using 1-D NO-LIF imaging,
The 2007 Joint Meeting of the US sections of the combustion institute, University of California San Diego,
CA. (2007).
10. T. Lee, W.G. Bessler, H. Kronemayer, C.Schulz, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Quantitative temperature
measurements in high-pressure flames with multi-line nitric oxide (NO)-LIF thermometry, The 2005 Joint
Meeting of the US sections of the combustion institute, Drexel University, PA. (2005).
11. W. G. Bessler, H. Kronemayer, C. Schulz , T. Lee, J. B. Jeffries, and R. K. Hanson, Quantitative multi-line
NO-LIF temperature imaging in flames over a wide pressure range, in Laser Applications to Chemical and
environmental analysis, OSA Technical Digest Series (Optical Society of America, Washington, DC, 2004).
12. G. Suck, J. Jakobs, S. Nicklitzsch, T. Lee, W. G. Bessler, M. Hofmann, F. Zimmermann, C. Schulz, NO laser-
induced fluorescence imaging in the combustion chamber of a spray-guided direct-injection gasoline
engine, SAE 04SFL-102 (2004).
13. T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, Carbon dioxide UV laser-induced fluorescence
imaging in high-pressure flames, paper AIAA-2004-0386 at 42nd Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Reno (AIAA) ,
NV, Jan. (2004).
14. W.G. Bessler, T. Lee, C. Schulz, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, Strategies for quantitative NO-concentration and
temperature measurements by NO LIF in high pressure flames, 3rd Joint Meeting of the US sections of the
combustion institute, Chicago, (2003).
15. W.G. Bessler, T. Lee, C. Schulz, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, UV laser-induced fluorescence of carbon dioxide
in high-pressure flames, 3rd Joint Meeting of the US sections of the combustion institute, Chicago, (2003).
16. T. Lee, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, Quantitative NO-LIF Temperature Imaging in
High-Pressure Flames, paper AIAA-2003-0583 41st Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Reno, NV, Jan. (2003).
17. T. Lee, D.-I. Shin, J.B. Jeffries, R.K. Hanson, W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, Laser-Induced Fluorescence
Detection of NO in High-pressure Flames with A-X(0,0), (0,1), and (0,2) excitation, paper AIAA-2002-0399
at 40th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Reno, NV, Jan. (2002).
18. W.G. Bessler, C. Schulz, T. Lee, D.-I. Shin, M. Hofmann, J.B. Jeffries, J. Wolfrum, R.K. Hanson, Quantitative

3. *Laser Diagnostics of Plasma Enhanced Flames and Oxidation of Bio-Derived Fuels, AE Seminar Series,
Georgia Institute of Technology, Dec. (2012)
4. *Ignition and Oxidation of Bio-Derived Future Naval Fuels, ONR Alternative Fuels Program Review
Meeting, Arlington VA., Nov., (2011)
Curriculum Vitae
 9
5. *Laser Diagnostics of a Direct Coupled Plasma Discharge for Combustion Enhancement, NASA-Air Force
Hypersonics Conference, Williamsburg VA, Jun., (2011).
6. Laser Diagnostics of Plasma Enhanced Flames in a Waveguide Microwave Discharge System, 49th
Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2011).
7. An Experimental Investigation of the Autoignition Characteristics of Camelina-Based Hydroprocessed
Renewable Jet Fuel, 49th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2011).
8. *Direct Coupled Plasma Discharge for Combustion Enhancement, NASA-Air Force Hypersonics
Conference, NASA GLENN, June, (2010).
9. Plasma Enhanced Combustion using Microwave Energy Couping in a Re-entrant Cavity Applicator, paper
AIAA-2010-0651 at 48th Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2010).
10. *Laser Diagnostics of Plasma Enhanced Flames, AFOSR Combustion Diagnostics Review Meeting, Air
Force Office of Scientific Research, Washington DC, June, (2010).
11. Energetic-Nanoparticle-Enhanced Combustion of Liquid Fuels in a Rapid Compression Machine, 47th
Aerospace Sciences Meeting, Orlando FL, Jan. (2009)